

OILSEED CRUSHING STATISTICS (crop year)

Year	CANOLA			SOYBEANS		
	Crushings	Oil Produced	Meal Produced	Crushings	Oil Produced	Meal Produced
	tonnes					
1990/91	1,441,163	576,481	874,988	935,479	164,052	719,558
1991/92	1,829,290	741,756	1,097,004	991,717	180,305	757,999
1992/93	1,913,427	792,776	1,165,442	1,050,092	176,423	809,970
1993/94	2,195,573	912,591	1,340,085	1,054,340	186,573	809,127
1994/95	2,512,935	1,062,032	1,564,655	1,097,649	187,851	856,066
1995/96	2,752,928	1,152,816	1,723,955	1,269,263	228,067	979,775
1996/97	2,711,883	1,137,062	1,649,362	1,462,878	257,627	1,120,181
1997/98	3,238,819	1,363,568	2,004,053	1,550,044	263,925	1,194,295
1998/99	3,062,475	1,283,086	1,940,148	1,516,342	276,800	1,170,993
1999/00	2,983,381	1,242,939	1,858,409	1,714,337	315,910	1,328,440
2000/01	3,013,092	1,265,731	1,869,965	1,648,261	289,277	1,273,564
2001/02	2,293,163	971,016	1,427,287	1,663,888	299,685	1,282,873
2002/03	2,224,913	925,892	1,389,744	1,763,231	323,849	1,369,935
2003/04	3,389,554	1,395,242	2,120,478	1,565,305	277,872	1,248,726
2004/05	3,030,929	1,246,742	1,903,816	1,544,708	274,854	1,229,825
2005/06	3,422,621	1,463,231	2,025,153	1,497,344	281,295	1,182,141
2006/07	3,578,607	1,551,245	2,108,421	1,524,686	278,360	1,199,490
2007/08	4,144,449	1,738,740	2,495,032	1,376,576	264,541	1,056,861
2008/09	4,279,886	1,838,756	2,487,117	1,281,775	238,707	1,007,092
2009/10	4,787,834	2,107,242	2,682,789	1,290,990	231,897	1,018,906
2010/11	6,310,403	2,767,910	3,568,095	1,425,423	264,591	1,122,174
2011/12	6,999,315	3,127,131	3,970,310	1,411,424	256,235	1,108,708
2012/13	6,716,806	2,916,995	3,989,865	1,549,914	291,214	1,218,426
2013/14	6,979,415	3,040,976	3,966,227	1,539,169	278,951	1,205,579
2014/15	7,360,369	3,202,947	4,156,061	1,703,327	301,294	1,327,840
2015/16	8,315,351	3,616,203	4,698,004	1,938,689	352,694	1,504,059
2016/17	9,191,373	4,017,471	5,149,968	1,858,108	349,996	1,437,497
2017/18						
August	628,918	275,594	351,380	136,231	25,580	105,295
September	748,629	333,206	419,978	136,053	26,258	107,118
October	870,998	385,406	479,834	178,214	31,939	136,922
November	805,945	358,596	447,709	169,623	30,796	131,837
December	823,434	369,068	454,003	163,273	29,737	127,876
January	760,229	339,976	420,879	159,443	28,353	123,834
February	675,944	302,001	373,422	150,216	27,381	116,827
March	820,712	369,137	454,219	175,266	31,608	135,496
April	788,612	352,397	438,215	167,756	31,151	130,942
May	765,216	343,755	424,894	184,683	33,643	145,253
June	742,573	334,184	415,167	171,361	31,770	133,056
July	838,014	379,276	468,821	144,625	26,327	112,222
2017/18	9,269,224	4,142,596	5,148,521	1,936,744	354,543	1,506,678
2018/19						
August	742,988	333,324	410,764	168,539	30,964	130,675
September	698,377	305,492	395,255	146,044	27,385	115,591
October	786,770	338,867	439,018	192,949	36,605	147,828
November	820,507	351,370	457,319	189,156	35,931	143,309
December	846,481	368,101	474,143	209,239	40,508	160,370
January	829,640	359,742	468,249	176,303	34,027	135,386
February	635,526	277,382	355,219	172,679	33,015	132,672
March	722,433	313,282	402,932	167,645	31,889	130,135
April						
May						
June						
July						
2018/19 YTD	6,082,722	2,647,560	3,402,899	1,422,554	270,324	1,095,966